

Bid Tabulation
Project: BMW Motorcycles for YSO
Bid Opening: October 3, 2017 11:00 AM
Project No.: C11710

Contract Term: 9/15/17 - 9/15/18

Discount Pricing on Parts & Accessories:	Grand To	Point o		New, Unused 2017 or Newer BMW R 1200 RT-P 1 Motorcycles for YSO	No. Description	BUYER / DATE		I recommend award to South Sound Motorcycles of Tacoma, based on theirs being the lowest bid from a responsible bidder.
Accessories:	Grand Total Base Bid:	Point of Sale WSST:	Subtotal:	.P 2 EA	Qty. Unit		11/2/01	th Sound sed on theirs responsible
TBD Depending on volume	60,647.93	5,613.51	55,034.42	27,517.21	Unit Price			South Motor Tacon
ending on me	17.93	3.51	34.42	55,034.42	Total Price			South Sound Motorcycles Tacoma, WA
15% Off Parts & Service	61,293.84	4,853.84	56,440.00	28,220.00	Unit Price			Desert Powersp Pross
s & Service	3.84	3.84	0.00	56,440.00	Total Price			Desert Valley Powersports, LLC Prosser, WA
None	66,650.41	6,442.27	60,208.14	30,104.07	Unit Price			Lynnwood
one	50.41	2.27	18.14	60,208.14	Total Price			ynnwood Motoplex Lynnwood, WA
None	83,134.88	7,004.04	76,130.84	38,065.42	Unit Price			BMW Mot Fernda Donoisc Fernda
ne	¥4.88	4.04	30.84	76,130.84	Total Price			BMW Motorcycles of Ferndale (DBA Donolson Corp.) Ferndale, WA



City of Yakima / Yakima County Tabulation Report BID #C11710 - C11710 BMW R 1200 RT-P Motorcycles for the Yakima County Sheriff's Office

Vendor: South Sound Motorcycles

wo (2) New, Unused 2017 or Newer BMW R 1200 RT-P BMW BMW		\$30,32	\$30,323.96 2 ea
	Refe	eference #	
Requested Brand Alternative Brand	160		Init Price

General Attachments: City of Yakima Bid Docs.pdf

General Comments:

Page 1 of 4



City of Yakima / Yakima County Tabulation Report BID #C11710 - C11710 BMW R 1200 RT-P Motorcycles for the Yakima County Sheriff's Office

Vendor: Desert Valley Powersports, LLC

TOTAL		Code
	Two (2) New, Unused 2017 or Newer BMW R 1200 RT-P Motorcycles	Name
	BMW	Requested Brand
	BMW	Requested Brand Alternative Brand
		Reference #
	\$30,647.00	Unit Price
	2 ea	Qty. Unit
\$61,294.00	\$61,294.00	Total Price Notes Attachments

General Comments:

Please Note that the Silver as Specified will not be available **General Attachments:** Yakima County Police Bike Bid.pdf until after January possibly into spring according to BMW



City of Yakima / Yakima County Tabulation Report BID #C11710 - C11710 BMW R 1200 RT-P Motorcycles for the Yakima County Sheriff's Office

Vendor: Lynnwood Motoplex

IOIAL		Code
	Two (2) New, Unused 2017 or Newer BMW R BMW 1200 RT-P Motorcycles	Name
	BMW	Requested Brand
	BMW	Requested Brand Alternative Brand
	C11710	Item Vendor Reference #
	\$33,325.21	Unit Price
	2 ea	Qty. Unit
\$66,650.42	\$66,650.42 That price per unit includes Tax.	Total Price Notes
	Yakima RTP Bill of sale.pdf Yakima Sheriff.xlsx	Attachments

General Comments:

General Attachments:



City of Yakima / Yakima County
Tabulation Report BID #C11710 - C11710 BMW R 1200 RT-P Motorcycles for the Yakima County Sheriff's Office Vendor: DONOLSON CORP.

Genera	TOTAL		Code
General Comments:		Two (2) New, Unused 2017 or Newer BMW R 1200 RT-P Motorcycles	Name
		BMW	Requested Brand
		BMW	Requested Brand Alternative Brand
General Attachments:			Item Vendor Reference #
ments:		\$38,065.42	Unit Price
		2 ea	Qty. Unit
* WSST NOT INCLUDED	\$76,130.84	\$76,130.84	Total Price Not
INCLUDED		YAKIMA COUNTY BID #C11710.PDF	Total Price Notes Attachments

VII. BID FORM

INVITATION TO BID NO. C11710

TO BIDDER:

PLEASE QUOTE YOUR LOWEST PRICE, BEST DELIVERY DATE AND PAYMENT DISCOUNT TERMS FOR THE FOLLOWING. THE COUNTY RESERVES THE RIGHT TO REJECT ANY OR ALL BIDS AND TO ACCEPT ANY OR ALL ITEMS AT THE PRICE QUOTED. THE COUNTY INTENDS TO AWARD THIS CONTRACT WITHIN 60 CALENDAR DAYS.

Quote your lowest price for the following:

	SCHEDULE 1						
item No.	Description	Qty	Price Per Unit	Total Price (without tax)			
1.	(No Exceptions) 2017 BMW R 1200 RT-P Police Motorcycle per Technical Specifications	2	\$ <u>38,065.4</u> 2	\$76,130.84			
	SUB	ГОТАL		\$ 76,130.84			
	WA STATE SALES TAX – @ 9 (Point	of Sale)		\$ 7,004.04			
		\$ 83,134.88					
Specif	fy Year of Manufacture for Motorcyc	Year: 20/8					
Note I	Discount offered off list price for ar parts/accessories not specifically cal (may be a range): Exceptions:	%					
BN 32	and address of closest service facility 1 w Motorcycles Pros 5 Merlot DR 055er, wA 99350						

Recommendation of Award

То:	Date:
Daniel Van Pelt, Buyer 1	10/8/17

From:

Subject: Recommendations of Award for Bid No: C1/7/0

I recommend award for the following reasons:

	T	T	T	T	T	T	T	T		
									Item #	Than H
									Vendor	
									Item Description	
									Reason	

Division Manager/Date

Department Manager/Date